

State Vs. Dharma Singh CHI-141-2016

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Harminder Happy Adv.

Case received by transfer. It be registered.

Learned APP for the State vide separate statement gave up PWs namely Sukhdev Singh and Gurjant Singh being unnecessary for the time being.

PW 3 is present and examined. No other PW is present. On request of prosecution, case is adjourned to 15.09.2022 for remaining prosecution evidence.

Dated: 06.09.2022

Arpna,
JMIC, Sunam
UID No. PB-0618

Beant Kaur
Stenographer-III